Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.16B

2.16B

Notice of statement of affairs

Name of Company

Resources In Insurance Group Plc

Company number

03922895

In the

The High Court of Justice

Court case number

8677 of 2013
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

We (a)
FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Street

Lenden
EC4A 1AB

attach a copy of -

*Delete as
applicable

Signed

Dated

Nigel John Hamilton-Smith

Philip Lewis Armstrong
FRP Adwvisory LLP
10 Furnival Street

London
EC4A 1AB

*the statement(s) of affairs,

lLl' J;ﬂwdt?} 20"1’
~

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information 1n the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

WL

16/01/2014 #242

COMPANIES HOUSE

Nige! John Hamilton-Smith
FRP Adwvisory LLP
10 Furnival Street

London
EC4A 1AB

020 3005 4000
DX Number DX Exchange

Lt

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 29

Form 2 14B

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Resources In Insurance Group Plc 03922895

In the

Court Case Number

The High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 8677 of 2013

{full name of court]

{a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement as to the affairs of (a)
Resources In Insurance Group Plc,
10 Furnival Street

London

On the (b) 20 December, 2013, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b), the date
that the company entered admimstration

Full Name: 879"“‘97\) :‘WM CO({; ’

Signed, -

- =

Dated of . ot 1A

—~—




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
Resources In Insurance Group Plc (in Administration)

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 20 December 2013

Book Value
£

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Shares /(Goodwill & IPR) Nil
Total fixed charge assets
Due to Debenture holders 620,000
Deficit after fixed charge and before costs
Assets subject to the floating charge
Cash at bank 109,641
Intercompany debt (ODHCCC 2 Limited) 235,000

Total floating charge assets avallable to preferential creditors before costs

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors

Amount available for prescribed part

Prescribed part for unsecured creditors

Available to floating charge holder

Amount owing to Debenture holders under fixed charge b/d
Surplus after floating charge applied before costs
Unsecured Creditors

Trade Creditors
HMRC

Prescribed part b/d

Surplus assets after floating charge applied before costs b/d
Estimated deficiency as regards unsecured creditors
Share capital

Deficiency as regard members

125,000
525,000

Estimated to Realise
£

449,000

449,000
(620,000)

{171,000)

109,641
235,000

344,641

344,641

(71,928)

272,713

(171,000)

101,713

650,000
{71,928)

(101,713}

476,359

(2,297,787)

2,774,146




0€ 01 £707 2quisde( 1€

£0 €107 A 0S5 Sd!

1401 3bed

S$6'88L'v8S Buljjeyol saLu3 1T
00 00b'8 145 £IW '42359U2uBY ‘OPISIDARY ISOM ‘SUNOD |y € p11 (eyde) snaz 002D
08 #2T NAT €37 193592197 ‘642 %09 O d pajiwin 12anQq bunia 00AD
[{: R %43 Z1€ #HY ‘Asung ‘Bunyio@ “WNo3 UOYIA poNWIN Wwnun 00N
00°0 GHE TAD ‘ABsusen "Uod 49334 1S “Hed [BIIWPY “UNoD Ojl3Hel paywr Auedwo) 9sisni] peasds ayl 105D
00°001'Z g5 YTDM ‘UopuoT| ‘19815 Uor pay ‘@SNOH UoI ssaudwey) Aalyes 00SD
£9 1102 XQp 118 ‘Ybno|s ‘peoy yleg 89¢ abpug uopuot 648 snbay 00¥D
00'9TL'ET YHZ 6S ‘plaIays ‘oue apisyybug 008 ‘opIsiaary sdossa( /€ 1uN juswabeuely AsAng wnjuend) 00D
00 62L Y0 TISM ‘Siels joouued ‘peoy J|esiem 1Ty PETETY 104D
00 000°E bE6 AED3 ‘uopuo 183aNS plequio] T P17 3dueuly 3)10d10D) BSNOYI1ad 00d2
000 17T THE “uay ‘ASjwioig ‘peoy PIRYWIA £2-TT 'aSnoH saysibuiy P17 sjueynsuod 11 0dIjuQ 100D
000 1dZ 21Q “193saypaoq ‘Aisuy JRUBIH ‘useg plO UL PN S1eAmen puewag Lo 000D
00 OFE [A9 WPD3 ‘uopuo] 392435 Uouuo) OF PY1 eIPAW 1SH@I92dS 3SaNDSMIN TOND
TS 0€T VAE £99 'SPUBPilA 1S9M ‘USMOSSjeH ‘Sue [ane 8T 'SSNOH SIIIASN pajiwi siensibay 3MIAaN 0OND
000 VNP T3S ‘uopuot ‘yinos asenbs audw3 g-5 ‘abpug uopuol P17 Jusiuabeuely Bume uopuo 0012
000 dd6 EAD ‘SPURIDIW 1S9M ‘T009 X08 O d 'Se0IAIRS ple) pae) ssauisng DESH POHD
60 ZET'9Z Ad9 0758 ‘j0I151E ‘PEaYSILIO ‘21US) SSAUISNG ANOISARID H 'SSNOH XISSIM paywn (i) IH £0HD
000 Vb TAD ‘A3SWIaNG ‘|04 19334 1S ‘abueig ay) g7 ‘9SNOH HodmaN ZEZ X08 Od P11 SBUIP|OH JUBWASIAU] jYmeH ZOHD
3Sb ZING 'Xa55nS 159M
00 000's2S ‘Buiypop ‘peoy uojbulueg ‘asnoH abpug uoibuilung *Kauanjosu] g Juswsbeuely 1GaQ SWIOISND) ¢ aNUDAYY W H T0HD
00 0 Vb b/ ‘100dIaAN “H20Q SusBnD MNE ‘WeaL WIS FOUDA|OSUT [edIuRD) SWOYSNY) pue anuaAad W H 00D
00 CTE NNE ¥2)3 ‘Uopuo ‘392115 NamaH T-0T “Jo0jd 15414 “2°T 3N PY1 S1qvwie)D 0000
00 TLb'T U¥6 TAM ‘uoiduieyianom ‘019 xog O d SIq] - 4000y 00vD
3 SS2.ppY aweN Aay

sioppald Auedwo) - 9
2]d dnoJo ddULINSUT UT 532IN0SY
d11 AIoSIAPY dYd




00 000°S8Y

00 000'SET

102 TAD ‘Adsusany ‘uod 49334 15 ‘@duesg ayy ST ‘@snoy podmap
gHE TAD ‘AdSulang ‘Lod 13194 15 "ed |eWpy ‘LN ojjaleN
DHS $T3 ‘uopuo ‘alenbs epeue) g

S$aIpPY

paiiuin sSuIpjoH JUaWS3AU] YMEH
paywi Auedwor aaisni) peasds

Jld yued J9SH

awepn

SJ0UPaL) paINIAg
2]d dnoJo a3ueinsu] U] $a2IN0SIY
d11 Mosinpy dus




